

## Taco Villa

### Walking Taco

- Item: Chips, Nacho Cheese

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Corn

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola, And/or Corn Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Potassium Chloride, And Sodium Caseinate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Fritos Scoops Chips

Common Allergen Present: Corn

Ingredients: Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn And/or Canola Oil), And Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Cheese American/ cheddar 50-50 mix

Cooking Method: N/A

Common Allergen Present: Milk

Ingredients: American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), water, sodium phosphates, milkfat, salt, sorbic acid as a preservative. Water, food starch, palm oil, whey, salt, casein and/or

caseinate, sodium phosphate, sorbic acid (as a preservative), carrageenan gum, natural flavor, artificial color, lactic acid. Potato starch and powdered cellulose to prevent caking. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Taco filling beef pre cooked

Cooking method:

Steamer (minimal cross contamination risk during cooking, risk of cross contamination during food holding)

Boiling (minimal cross contamination risk during cooking, risk of cross contamination during food holding)

Common allergen present: Soy, Corn

Ingredients: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, SPICES, SEASONING (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, ONION POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Salsa Thick and Chunky

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid [To Acidify], Calcium Chloride [Firming]), Tomato Puree (Tomato Paste, Water), Onions, Water, Green Chile Peppers, Contains 2% or less of Jalapeno Peppers, Iodized Salt (Contains Potassium Iodate), Distilled Vinegar, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Paprika, Calcium Chloride (Firming), Citric Acid (To Acidify). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

- Item: Lettuce, Shredded 1/8 inch

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Iceberg lettuce

### **Churro**

- Item: Mexican Churro, Pastries fully baked

Common Allergen present: Egg, milk, soy, wheat

Ingredients: WHEAT STARCH, WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE, EGGS, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CINNAMON, EGG WHITES, EGG YOLKS, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.